FITTING PERMANENT REUSABLE
SERIES FITTING FITTING HOSE SERIES AND DASH SIZE RANGE*
Zinc Plated Steel
903 • 3630 (-03 to -12), 3R30, 3130, 37AL, 3800, 3840, 3580,
3440 (-04 to -08), 30CT (-04 to-08)
90H • 3630 (-16), 3R80, 3E80, 3440 (-12 to -16)
90N • 30CT-10
90V • 3V10, 3VE0

number.  The configuration
code is new to the part
numbering system. It
reduces the number of end
connection codes needed.
Chart 2 below shows the
book end configuration code.
Code Configuration
0 Straight
2 22.5° Bend
3 30° Bend
4 45° Bend
5 135° Bend
6 60° Bend
7 67.5° Bend
9 90° Bent tube (No short
or long reference)
A Angle to be specified
on print (special)
B 90°  Block
E Long Neck
(Machined  Bar or Tube)
H Bulkhead
L 90° Bend, long drop
M Multiple bends
S 90° Bend, short drop
Book End Code
The end connection code